United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

August 25, 2023

Central Area - Michigan 2 District Limited Retail Operations

EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY

The following offices have limited Retail Operations due to power outage. Customers may pick up packages, P.O. Box mail and conduct cash only stamp transactions. Delivery of mail has not been affected.

Webberville Post Office located at 216 W Grand River Rd., Webberville, MI 48892 (Limited Services)

Nearby Retail Window service hours are listed below for your convenience.

Fowlerville Post Office

7030 W Grand River Rd Fowlerville, MI 48836-8635

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 09:00 a.m. - 04:30 p.m. Saturday 09:30 a.m. - 11:30 a.m.

Williamston Post Office located at 1295 E Grand River Rd., Williamston, MI 48895 (Limited Services)

Nearby Retail Window service hours are listed below for your convenience.

Haslett Post Office

1518 Haslett Rd., Haslett, MI 48840-8504

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 09:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m., 12:30 p.m. – 5:00 p.m.

Saturday 09:30 a.m. - 12:00 a.m.

<u>Dimondale Post Office</u> – located at 126 W Jefferson St., Dimondale, MI 48821 (Limited Services)

Nearby Retail Window service hours are listed below for your convenience.

Holt Post Office

2190 Aurelius Rd. Holt, MI 48842-9998

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 09:00 a.m. - 05:30 p.m. Saturday 09:30 a.m. - 02:30 p.m.

Cohoctah Post Office located at 1477 W Cohoctah Rd., Cohoctah, MI 48816 (Limited Services)

Nearby Retail Window service hours are listed below for your convenience.

Byron Post Office

203 S Saginaw St. Byron, MI 48418-9998

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 09:00 a.m. - 05:00 p.m. Saturday 10:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

<u>Cannonsburg Post Office</u> located at 7825 Cannonsburg Rd NE, Cannonsburg, MI 49317 (Limited Services)

Nearby Retail Window service hours are listed below for your convenience.

Rockford Post Office

57 Courland St. Rockford, MI 49341-9998

Retail Hours:

Monday – Friday 09:00 a.m. - 05:00 p.m. Saturday 09:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.

We apologize for any inconvenience to our customers.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach

475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

 $\textbf{Privacy Notice:} \ For \ information \ regarding \ our \ privacy \ policies, \ visit \ \underline{www.usps.com/privacypolicy}$